8
VERO + Danica
VP 80 Series: 1-4 outputs, active PFC
VP80
Technical Data VP80 Series
Input specification
Input voltage: 94-264VAC
Input frequency: 47-63Hz

space. This means that the power supply is only 2 slots wide
(guide positions 1 or 2 are possible).
Ordering information
Description: 80Watt VP Series power supplies, 3U x 7HP single output Order code Order code Order code
Model Output Without front panel Std. front panel 8HP EMC front panel 8HP
VP80-1 5V +5V/16A 116-020006A 116-020015L 116-020029F
VP80-1 12V +12V/6,7A 116-020007J 116-020016H 116-020030G
VP80-1 15V +15V/5,3A 116-020008F 116-020017E 116-020031D
VP80-1 24V +24V/3,3A 116-020009C 116-020018B 116-020032A
VP80-2A +12V/5A; -12V/2A 116-020010D 116-020019K 116-020033J
VP80-2B +15V/4A; -15V/2A 116-020011A 116-020020L 116-020034F
VP80-2C +5V/12A; +12V/2A 116-020012J 116-020021H 116-020035C
VP80-2D +5V/5A; +24V/2,5A 116-020013F 116-020022E 116-020036L
VP80-2E +12V/2A; +24V/2,5A 116-020014C 116-020023B 116-020037H
VP80-3A 5V/12A; ±12V/1A 116-020000H 116-020024K 116-020038E
VP80-3B 5V/12A; ±15V/1A 116-020001E 116-020025G 116-020039B
VP80-3C 5V/12A; +12V/4A; -12V/1A 116-020002B 116-020026D 116-020040C
VP80-3D 5V/12A; +15V/4A; -15/1A 116-020003K 116-020027A 116-020041L
VP80-4 3,3V/3A; 5V/12A; +12V/4A; -12V/1A 116-020004G 116-020028J 116-020042H
Ordering information
Description: Mating connectors Order code
Mating connector coded H15 to DIN 41612 17-10115K
Coding keys (pkt 10) 17-10064F